TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Surety, Inc.		06/30/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Worldgate Management LLC	
Street Address:	12950 Worldgate Drive	
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20170	
Entity Type:	limited liability company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2178724	DIGITAL NOTARY
Registration Number:	2423581	DIGITAL NOTARY
Registration Number:	2402831	SURETY
Registration Number:	2547833	SURETY
Registration Number:	2632764	SURETY ESP SECURE MESSAGING SERVICE
Registration Number:	2084390	SURETY TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-713-3500

Email: shale@sbalawyers.com
Correspondent Name: Stephanie A. Hale
Address Line 1: One Indiana Square

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9511/6516

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002803 FRAME: 0232

2178724

CH 6165 OU

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie A. Hale			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=DelawareSection3.1#page1.tif				
source=DelawareSection3.2#page1.tif				
source=DelawareSection3.3#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002803 FRAME: 0233



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SURETY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "WORLDGATE MANAGEMENT LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "WORLDGATE MANAGEMENT LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2003, AT 6:24 O'CLOCK P.M.



3626934 8100M

040116805

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 2938340

DATE: 02-19-04

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002803 FRAME: 0234

NO.732

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:24 PM 06/30/2003 FILED 06:24 PM 06/30/2003 SRV 030432266 - 3626934 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

SURETY, INC.
(a Delaware conperation)
into

WORLDGATE MANAGEMENT LLC
(a Delaware limited Hability company)

June 30, 2003

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned fimited liability company formed and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent emities which is to merge are as follows:

Name

Jurisdiction of Formation or Organisation

Surety, Inc. Worldgate Management LLC Delaware Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged in accordance with Title 18, Section 264(c) of the Delaware Company'), Corporation Law by each of (i) Surety, Inc., a Delaware Companyion (the 'Delaware Company'), and (ii) Worldgate Management LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the 'Delaware LLC').

THIRD: The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is Worldgate Management LLC.

FOURTH: The marger of the Delaware Company into the Delaware LLC shell be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Socretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Marger is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited liability company. The address of such place of business of the surviving limited liability company is Suite 150, 12950 Worldgate Drive, Hemdon, Virginia 20170.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of the Delaware LLC and to any person holding an interest in the Delaware Company.

WILLIAM STATE STATE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Worldgate Management LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed on the date first written above.

WORLDGATE MANAGEMENT LLC

Thomas Kl

President

1104C - 68435/0001 - 245216 VZ

RECORDED: 03/03/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002803 FRAME: 0236